

IT E M NO.37+60

COU R T NO.10

SECT I O N IV B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3898/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08 / 2008 in RF A No. 2710/1990
of The H I G H COU R T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHA N D I G A R H)

SUB H A S H CHA N D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF HA R Y A N A & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H SL P(C) NO. 4080 of 2009 (With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 4338 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 23/02 /2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R SIN G H PA N T A

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice. Tag with SL P(C) No. 30573/2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master