

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30573/2008

ROOP SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3898 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4080 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4338 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sardana,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 30573 of 2008 and it is submitted that the same may be treated as counter affidavit in all other SLPs.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar