

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30573/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in RFA No.
2712/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROOP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3898 of 2009

[SUBHASH CHAND & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4080 of 2009

[GIASI RAM & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4338 of 2009

[KHICHU & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Neha Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Manjit singh, AAG.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR